Part for a further period of nine years, commencing 
from the date when the possession of the peremises 
is handed over i.e. 1.06.1991 and ending on the last 
date when the period of first nine years expires i.e. 
on  31.05.2000  at  a  monthly  lease  amount  of 
Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lacs and fifty thousand 
only) subject to the periodic revision as mentioned 
in later para.  The said premises comprise of a total 
area of about 12904 sq. ft. with floor wise rentals as 
per the details below:-

xxx xxx xxx xxx

xxx xxx xxx xxx

12. That  the  Lessee  may  at  its  option  and